
Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM Page01-000-TOC
Page
Number

Page Title Page
Reference

01-0001 ENGINE INSTALLATION LC03L008-1
01-0002 ENGINE INSTALLATION LC03L012-1
01-0003 ENGINE INSTALLATION - FAN LC03L011-1
01-0004 ENGINE INSTALLATION - BELT TENSIONER LC03L010-1
01-0005 ENGINE INSTALLATION - ENGINE BRACKET LC03L009-1
01-0006 ENGINE LC03L007-1
01-0007 ENGINE HB01L001-1
01-0008 ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB02L001-1
01-0009 ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB02L004-1
01-0010 ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB03L001-1
01-0011 ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB03L004-1
01-0012 ENGINE - FLYWHEEL & FLYWHEEL HOUSING HB04L001-1
01-0013 ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, PISTONS & PISTON ROD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE

NUMBER S1630
HB05L001-1

01-0014 ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, PISTONS & PISTON ROD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE
NUMBER S1631

HB05L004-1

01-0015 ENGINE - INTAKE VALVE, EXHAUST VALVE & CAMSHAFT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO
ENGINE NUMBER S1630

HB06L001-1

01-0016 ENGINE - INTAKE VALVE, EXHAUST VALVE & CAMSHAFT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM
ENGINE NUMBER S1631

HB06L002-1

01-0017 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB08L001-1
01-0018 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 / UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER T9823
HB07L002-1

01-0019 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER T9824 HB07L003-1
01-0020 ENGINE - INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER

S1630
0305L001-1

01-0021 ENGINE - INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER
S1631

HB19L002-1

01-0022 ENGINE - TURBOCHARGER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 0650L001-1
01-0023 ENGINE - TURBOCHARGER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 0650L003-1
01-0024 ENGINE - OIL SUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB10L001-1
01-0025 ENGINE - OIL SUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB10L003-1
01-0026 ENGINE - OIL COOLER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 1465L001-1
01-0027 ENGINE - OIL COOLER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 1465L002-1
01-0028 ENGINE - CENTRIFUGAL  OIL FILTER LD98L002-1
01-0029 ENGINE - WATER PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB45L001-1
01-0030 ENGINE - WATER PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB45L003-1
01-0031 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB16L001-1
01-0032 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB17L001-1
01-0033 ENGINE - INJECTION PUMP - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB16L003-1
01-0034 ENGINE - FUEL FILTER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB18L001-1
01-0035 ENGINE - FUEL FILTER - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB18L004-1
01-0036 ENGINE - ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT (EEM) - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER S1630
HB48L001-1

01-0037 ENGINE - ELECTRONIC ENGINE MANAGEMENT (EEM) - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM
ENGINE NUMBER S1631

HB48L003-1

01-0038 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB25L001-1
01-0039 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 / UP TO

ENGINE NUMBER U1000
HB25L002-1

01-0040 ENGINE - STARTER MOTOR - 74CTA-4V ENGINE  -  FROM ENGINE NUMBER U1001 HB25L003-1
01-0041 ENGINE - ALTERNATOR & FITTING BRACKET - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE

NUMBER S1630
HB24L001-1

01-0042 ENGINE - ALTERNATOR & FITTING BRACKET - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE
NUMBER S1631

HB24L004-1

01-0043 ENGINE - REPAIR KIT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB31L001-1
01-0044 ENGINE - REPAIR KIT - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB31L004-1
01-0045 ENGINE - JOINTS AND GASKETS - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630 HB28L001-1
01-0046 ENGINE - JOINTS AND GASKETS - 74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631 HB28L004-1
01-0047 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L011-1
01-0048 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L012-1
01-0049 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L013-1
01-0050 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR & ATTACHMENTS LC60L014-1
01-0051 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048 /

552410026 AL
LC60L001-1

01-0052 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) LE18L002-1
01-0053 COOLING SYSTEM - RADIATOR  (COMPONENTS) LE18L003-1
01-0054 COOLING SYSTEM - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048 / 552410026 AL LC60L015-1
01-0055 COOLING SYSTEM - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049 / 552410027 AL LC60L023-1
01-0056 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L016-1
01-0057 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L017-1
01-0058 COOLING SYSTEM LC60L018-1



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE, FUEL AND EXHAUST SYSTEM Page01-000-TOC
Page
Number

Page Title Page
Reference

01-0059 COOLING SYSTEM - ROTARY SCREEN LC60L010-1
01-0060 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L004-1
01-0061 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L005-1
01-0062 DUST ASPIRATOR LC63L006-1
01-0063 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - SERVICE HATCH 1985265
01-0064 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - SERVICE HATCH 1985266
01-0065 ENGINE AIR FILTER LC57L002-1
01-0066 EXHAUST SYSTEM LC58L002-1
01-0067 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK & ATTACHMENTS - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310097 /

552410054 AL
LC59L003-1

01-0068 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK & ATTACHMENTS - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310098 /
552410055 AL

LC59L006-1

01-0069 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK BRACKET - UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310097 / 552410054
AL

LC59L004-1

01-0070 FUEL SYSTEM - FUEL TANK BRACKET - FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310098 / 552410055
AL

LC59L007-1



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015452-L-A

28 571

1

18
268

30
17

25 2

2

2

2

2

19 27
16

16

13

13

13

36

36

24

37
2938

38
920 35

1032
32

32

23 391521 22 3336
12 31
4

11
34
14

Ref LC03L008-1 Page 01-0001



 
https://www.ebooklibonline.com 
 

Hello dear friend!   

Thank you very much for reading.   

Enter the link into your browser.   

The full manual is available for immediate 

download. 

 

https://www.ebooklibonline.com 



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION Page01-0001
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

1 LA10186490 2 HOSE CLIP ?10-12 MM
2 LA10186690 6 HOSE CLIP ?12-14 MM
3 LA12034571 1 SPRING WASHER M8
4 LA14457180 1 O-RING ?13,95 X 2,62 MM
5 LA16043221 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 16 ISO 8.8 IF
6 LA16043421 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M8 X 20 (1.25) ISO 8.8

IF
7 LA16104111 1 LOCKNUT M8 ISO
8 LA19053182 1 HOSE

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

9 LA300128295 1 PIPE UNION M22 (1.5)
10 LA300136355 1 FILLER
11 LA320479650 1 PLUG
12 LA321806450 1 FILLER
13 LA321946550 3 FILLER
14 LA321946650 1 PLUG
15 LA322303850 2 WATER HOSE L = 6600 MM

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA322303850 1 WATER HOSE L = 6600 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

LA322303650 1 WATER HOSE L = 6000 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

16 LA322310850 2 COCK
17 LA322327850 1 WATER HOSE L = 4500 MM
18 LA322638350 1 TANK CAP
19 LA322731950 1 SEALING WASHER
20 LA322895650 1 TUBE
21 LA322895750 1 AIR HOSE L = 3350 MM
22 LA322895950 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE L = 2650 MM
23 LA322896150 2 WATER HOSE L = 3400 MM
24 LA322944150 1 WATER HOSE L = 1100 MM
25 LA322995200 1 EXPANSION TANK

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA323434400 1 EXPANSION TANK
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

26 LA322995450 1 WATER HOSE L = 900 MM
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310266
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410122 AL

LA323013450 1 WATER HOSE L = 1550 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310267
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410123 AL

27 LA323013550 1 WATER HOSE L = 500 MM
28 LA323105850 1 TANK CAP
29 LA323143050 1 UNION
30 LA340481806 1 CABLE TIE L = 180 MM
31 LA340481813 1 CABLE TIE L = 365 MM
32 LA350391518 4 HOSE CLIP ?19-28 MM
33 LA355510820 1 FLAT WASHER ?8,5-24 X 2 MM
34 LA355561430 1 SEALING WASHER ?14,5-22,5 X 3 MM
35 LA355562230 2 SEALING WASHER ?22,5-28,5 X 3 MM
36 LA355571415 2 SEALING WASHER ?14,5-20 X 1,5 MM
37 LA410000794 1 SEALING WASHER ?16,5-22 X 1 MM
38 LA350391526 1 HOSE CLIP ?26-38 MM
39 LA322869150 1 SUPPORT



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015456-L-A

52

7
4

6
3
1

Ref LC03L012-1 Page 01-0002



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION Page01-0002
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical Specification

1 LA140045 1 SPRING WASHER M10
2 LA140045 2 SPRING WASHER M10
3 LA11106221 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 25 ISO 8.8 IF
4 LA11106421 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 30 ISO 8.8 IF
5 LA11701711 1 NUT M10 ISO 8
6 LA323119050 1 TIE ROD
7 LA355511030 1 FLAT WASHER ?10,5-30 X 3 MM



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015455-L-B

7

6

4 2

10
8

1 3 9 5

Ref LC03L011-1 Page 01-0003



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION - FAN Page01-0003
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

1 LA11115821 1 HEX CAP SCREW M14 X 40 ISO 8.8 IF
2 LA12034671 6 LOCK WASHER M10
3 LA12035571 1 SPRING WASHER M14
4 LA16040821 6 HEX CAP SCREW M10 X 40 ISO 8.8 IF

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310264
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA11107821 6 HEX CAP SCREW M10 X 80 ISO 8.8 PF
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310265
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

5 LA28996520 1 BEAR. 6205 2RS
6 LA322829350 1 FAN

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310264
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA323445050 1 FAN
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310265
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

7 LA322991350 1 SEAL L = 6000 MM
8 LA340433238 1 BELT

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA340433242 1 BELT L = 1320 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

9 LA355531950 1 FLAT WASHER ?14,5-48 X 5 MM
10 LA323444150 1 FLANGE

FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310265
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015454-L-A

23

31
3118

5

5

3520
1

1

1

1

3437 4 288 1530 32122413 16

14 6
33

26
19

22
2711

1725
929

21 10
2

Ref LC03L010-1 Page 01-0004



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION - BELT TENSIONER Page01-0004
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

1 LA140045 13 SPRING WASHER M10
2 LA322358 6 SPRING WASHER M8
3 LA11060276 1 CIRCLIP ?47 MM

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA11060576 1 CIRCLIP ?52 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

4 LA11066876 1 CIRCLIP ?20 MM
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA11067376 1 CIRCLIP ?25 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

5 LA11106221 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 25 ISO 8.8 IF
6 LA11106421 1 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M10 X 30 ISO 8.8 IF
7 LA11115821 1 HEX CAP SCREW M14 X 40 ISO 8.8 IF
8 LA12035571 1 SPRING WASHER M14
9 LA12577211 1 NUT M10 ISO 8

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA12577211 2 NUT M10 ISO 8
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

10 LA16040721 8 HEX CAP SCREW M8 X 50 CL8.8 IF
11 LA16044921 8 HEX CAP SCREW M8 X 85 ISO 8.8 PF
12 LA28996510 1 BEAR. 6204 2RS

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA28996520 1 BEAR. 6205 2RS
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

13 LA28996520 1 BEAR. 6205 2RS
14 LA28996540 1 BEAR. 6207 2RS
15 LA300022242 1 SHIELD

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA355536420 1 WASHER ?25,5-40 X 2 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

16 LA320810050 1 BELT TENSIONER
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA300033832 1 BELT TENSIONER
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

17 LA321831050 1 BLOCK
18 LA322882350 1 SLEEVE ?20-23 X 20 MM
19 LA323008050 1 TIE ROD

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA323417150 1 TIE ROD
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

20 LA323024050 1 SUPPORT
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410118 AL

LA323417050 1 SUPPORT
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL

21 LA323051450 1 PULLEY
22 LA323073350 1 GAUGE
23 LA323115850 1 BRACKET

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410026 AL

24 LA323115950 1 PULLEY
25 LA323117650 1 SPACER
26 LA340415508 1 BUSH ?10,5-14 X 10 MM
27 LA350356184 1 SPRING
28 LA355501320 4 FLAT WASHER ?13-26 X 2 MM
29 LA355511030 1 FLAT WASHER ?10,5-30 X 3 MM



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION - BELT TENSIONER Page01-0004
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

30 LA355531950 1 FLAT WASHER ?14,5-48 X 5 MM
31 LA355533810 2 FLAT WASHER ?20,5-32 X 1 MM
32 LA323193250 1 BRACKET

FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410027 AL

33 LA340415226 1 SPACER ?12,5-25 X 88 MM
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410027 AL

34 LA350357851 1 GREASE FITTING M6 ISO
35 LA11066876 1 CIRCLIP ?20 MM



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8015453-L-A

15

46

6

6

312

12

1

1

5

5

108
14

14

9

13

13

7 2

2

11

Ref LC03L009-1 Page 01-0005



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE INSTALLATION - ENGINE BRACKET Page01-0005
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical Specification

1 LA140046 6 SPRING WASHER M12
2 LA10790521 7 NUT M16 (1.5) ISO
3 LA11112421 4 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 30  (1.75) ISO 8.8

IF
4 LA11115621 2 HEX CAP SCREW M14 X 35 ISO 8.8 IF
5 LA11254131 7 HEX CAP SCREW M16 X 80 (1.5) ISO 10.9

PF
6 LA12034871 9 LOCK WASHER M16
7 LA12164911 1 NUT M12 (1.25) ISO
8 LA15540521 3 HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT M12 X 35 (1.25) ISO 8.8

IF
9 LA323109350 1 BRACKET

10 LA323109450 1 BRACKET
11 LA323110250 1 FRAME

UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310258
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410070 AL

LA323381250 1 FRAME
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410071 AL

12 LA323115050 1 BRACKET
13 LA340415037 7 BUSH ?16,5-26 X 30 MM
14 LA355530830 1 FLAT WASHER ?12,5-30 X 3 MM
15 LA323376950 1 STIRRUP

FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310259
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410119 AL



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
L-LC03-007-B

1

2
3

4

Ref LC03L007-1 Page 01-0006



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE Page01-0006
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 1

ENGINE
SEE PAGE 01-0007

2 LA323152150 1 FUEL FILTER
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410026 AL

LA323208250 1 FUEL FILTER
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410027 AL

3 LA323152350 1 FUEL FILTER
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310048
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410026 AL

LA323208350 1 FUEL FILTER
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310049
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410027 AL

4 LA323170650 1 OIL FILTER



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8014893-L-A

1

Ref HB01L001-1 Page 01-0007



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE Page01-0007
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical
Specification

1 V832861323 1 ENGINE 74 ETA
UP TO MACHINE S/N ...

V835061642 1 ENGINE 74 CTA-4V
FROM MACHINE S/N ...
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552310195
UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 552410070 AL

V835076217 1 ENGINE 74 CTA-4V
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552310196
FROM SERIAL NUMBER 552410071 AL

2 V862861323X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE
[A]

V865061642X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE 74 CTA-4V
[A]

V865076217X 1 SHORT BLOCK ENGINE 74 CTA-4V
FROM ENGINE NUMBER U1001
[A]

3 V862861323V 1 LONG BLOCK ENGINE 74 ETA
[A]

V865076217V 1 LONG BLOCK ENGINE 74 CTA-4V
[A]
[A] NOT ILLUSTRATED



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
L-HB02-001-A

151

1

1

1

1

1029 30

30

11 8

8
9

12
1320 21 22

1652
50

23

3317 3118

2 26
27

27

193214 516 5

39 38

38

38

43
43

43

45494824 4 44

44

3
25 42

42

41

41

37
467 47

40

35 36

34 28

Ref HB02L001-1 Page 01-0008



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK Page01-0008
74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
Technical Specification

1 V836866110 1 CYLINDER BLOCK
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

2 V836866069 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
3 NS 6 NON-SERVICEABLE PART
4 V836214478 12 GUIDE SLEEVE
5 NS 1 NON-SERVICEABLE PART
6 V836214478 2 GUIDE SLEEVE
7 V529903180 14 HEX CAP SCREW
8 V836852460 2 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
9 V836852459 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH

10 V836852461 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
11 V836666990 6 LINER

V836647933 X LINER
THICKNESS
9,08 MM
[A]

V836647934 X LINER
THICKNESS
9,13 MM
[A]

V836647935 X LINER
THICKNESS
9,23 MM
[A]

12 V836647502 12 CYLINDER LINER O-RING
13 V836647503 6 CYLINDER LINER O-RING
14 V640016016 4 PLUG
15 V836852744 1 PLUG
16 V640016040 3 PLUG
17 V640325110 3 PLUG
18 V615871014 4 SEALING WASHER
19 VKH7070 1 O-RING 15.3 X 2.4 90SH SMS1586
20 V528801380 6 HEX CAP SCREW
21 V836846444 1 FLANGE
22 V836322852 1 GASKET
23 V836119837 1 HOSE COUPLER
24 V836855093 6 OIL NOZZLE
25 V836338601 6 PRESSURE VALVE
26 V500050840 1 FLAT WASHER
27 V528801362 5 HEX CAP SCREW
28 V640016018 1 PLUG
29 V640325018 1 PLUG
30 V615881822 2 SEALING WASHER
31 V836664377 1 COCK
32 V640016012 1 PLUG
33 V615881824 1 SEALING WASHER
34 V640025010 1 PLUG
35 V836866957 1 COVER
36 V836866958 1 GASKET
37 V836859153 1 THREADED BUSH
38 V510600802 4 NUT
39 V836136475 1 SPACER PIECE
40 V836867134 1 ECU BRACKET
41 V836666095 3 KNOB
42 V581804630 3 HEX SOCKET SCREW
43 V836666094 3 RUBBER BUSH
44 V581804580 2 HEX SOCKET SCREW
45 V581804640 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
46 V836869222 1 ENGINE CONTROL UNIT

SEE PAGE 01-0036
47 V572504172 4 SCREW
48 V615881216 1 SEALING WASHER
49 V640045112 1 PLUG
50 V836866613 1 SENSOR

SEE PAGE 01-0036
51 V836866392 1 SPEED SENSOR

SEE PAGE 01-0036
52 V836647574 1 OIL PIPE

[A] INCLUDED IN V836840103



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
L-HB02-004-B

31 151133

33

33

353627

27

121

1

1

1

13 9
534 7

7

20 21 22 8

6
23

1718

18

32

16
2 41

19
14 10

43 46
3940

4 30
29

2925 283

44 42

45
3738 26

24

Ref HB02L004-1 Page 01-0009



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE - CYLINDER-BLOCK Page01-0009
74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 V837070103 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
2 V836866069 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH

V836866036 X CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
3 V529903180 14 HEX CAP SCREW
4 V836214478 78 GUIDE SLEEVE
5 V640016018 1 PLUG
6 V640016040 2 PLUG
7 V836852460 2 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
8 V836852459 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH
9 V836852461 1 CAMSHAFT BEARING BUSH

10 V640016012 1 PLUG
11 V836673191 6 LINER

V836647933 X LINER
V836647934 X LINER
V836647935 X LINER

12 V836647502 12 CYLINDER LINER O-RING
[A]

13 V836647503 6 CYLINDER LINER O-RING
[A]

14 V640016016 4 PLUG
[A]

15 V836852744 1 PLUG
16 V837069057 1 PLUG
17 V640325110 4 PLUG
18 V615871014 5 SEALING WASHER

[A]
19 V614601524 1 O-RING
20 V528801380 6 HEX CAP SCREW
21 V836846444 1 FLANGE
22 V836322852 1 GASKET

[A]
23 V836119837 1 HOSE COUPLER
24 V837070021 6 PIPE
25 V836338601 6 PRESSURE VALVE
26 V590253388 6 SCREW
27 V528801362 5 HEX CAP SCREW
28 V837070147 1 ECU BRACKET
29 V837069052 6 RUBBER BUSH
30 V837069056 3 SCREW
31 V640325018 1 PLUG
32 V836664377 1 COCK
33 V615881824 3 SEALING WASHER

[A]
34 V640025010 1 PLUG

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER
35 V836866957 1 COVER
36 V836866958 1 GASKET

[A]
37 V500150642 5 WASHER
38 V581804182 5 HEX SOCKET SCREW
39 V615881216 1 SEALING WASHER

[A]
40 V640045112 1 PLUG
41 V500050840 1 FLAT WASHER
42 V529801102 8 HEX CAP SCREW
43 V837070197 2 SCREW
44 V837070285 1 COVER
45 V837070286 1 COVER
46 V581804600 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER
[A] INCLUDED IN  KIT V837062644



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
L-HB03-001-A

3736
3540

32

32

31

2
381

19
20

3

3

3

8
97

10
3911

12
13

5

5

4
6

6

6

14
15

34
3033 17

2726 16

21

18
2325

22
282924

Ref HB03L001-1 Page 01-0010



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING Page01-0010
74CTA-4V ENGINE - UP TO ENGINE NUMBER S1630
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 V836866410 1 TIMING GEAR CASE
2 V836647419 1 GASKET
3 V528801400 17 HEX CAP SCREW
4 V529801470 1 HEX CAP SCREW
5 V598359850 4 PIN
6 V529801440 8 HEX CAP SCREW
7 V836647946 1 IDLER GEAR

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
8 V836647937 1 SHAFT
9 V836122756 1 IDLER GEAR

10 V610071079 1 BALL BEARING
11 V836122759 1 RING
12 V528801360 4 HEX CAP SCREW
13 V529902720 1 HEX CAP SCREW
14 V836122758 1 FLANGE
15 V836117328 1 GEAR HOUSING FRONT COVER
16 V588204963 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
17 V836117329 1 GASKET
18 V614105880 1 OIL SEAL

V835328899 1 SPACER
[A]

19 V836017927 1 CAP
20 V614603540 1 O-RING
21 V528801360 2 HEX CAP SCREW
22 V836120144 1 COVER
23 V836112272 1 GASKET
24 V529801460 1 HEX CAP SCREW
25 V529801560 1 HEX CAP SCREW
26 V529801500 4 HEX CAP SCREW
27 V836120989 1 WASHER
28 V836019695 2 SPACER
29 V836352823 1 TIMING MARK INDICATOR
30 V836647774 1 RESTRICTOR
31 V615881822 1 SEALING WASHER
32 V528801380 5 HEX CAP SCREW
33 V836117337 1 COVER
34 V836117338 1 GASKET
35 V836022077 1 GASKET
36 V836122076 1 COVER
37 V500950800 3 SPRING WASHER
38 V836015967 1 SEALING WASHER
39 V546801815 4 STUD BOLT
40 V640325018 1 PLUG

[A] INCLUDED IN V836840103



MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8017314-L-A

22

2
181

19

12 4

4

7 308 29
3

3

3

9
10

11 5

3531
3444 33

3213 3624 6
26

26

25

38

16
15

1439

2741
40 43

28 201742 21
37 23

45

Ref HB03L004-1 Page 01-0011



Massey Ferguson
MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL) 3906033
ENGINE - TIMING GEAR HOUSING Page01-0011
74CTA-4V ENGINE - FROM ENGINE NUMBER S1631
Item Part Number Qty Description

Comments
1 V837070062 1 TIMING GEAR CASE
2 V581804620 2 HEX SOCKET SCREW
3 V528801400 14 HEX CAP SCREW
4 V529801470 2 HEX CAP SCREW
5 V598359850 2 PIN
6 V614601924 1 O-RING
7 V837070001 1 KIT, GEAR

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
8 V837070000 1 IDLER GEAR
9 V610072109 1 BALL BEARING

10 V836855565 1 RING
11 V528901400 4 HEX CAP SCREW
12 V836855562 1 SHAFT
13 V598359860 2 PIN
14 V837070162 1 GEAR HOUSING FRONT COVER
15 V528801380 2 HEX CAP SCREW
16 V615870814 2 SEALING WASHER
17 V836840883 1 CRANKSHAFT SEAL

V836873100 X SPACER
[A]

18 V836017927 1 CAP
19 V614603540 1 O-RING
20 V528801410 6 HEX CAP SCREW
21 V529801440 10 HEX CAP SCREW
22 V640016016 1 PLUG
23 V529801540 1 HEX CAP SCREW
24 V528801062 1 HEX CAP SCREW
25 V614601524 1 O-RING

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER
V614601718 1 O-RING

FROM ENGINE S/N
26 V836120989 2 WASHER
27 V529801560 1 HEX CAP SCREW
28 V836855636 1 SHIELD
29 V500951200 1 SPRING WASHER
30 V528902200 1 HEX CAP SCREW

UP TO ENGINE NUMBER
V581705420 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW

FROM ENGINE S/N
31 V837070086 1 DUAL GEAR WHEEL

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
32 V610073040 1 BALL BEARING
33 V617330052 1 LOCK RING
34 V614601324 1 O-RING
35 V837069069 1 SHAFT
36 V837070112 1 DUAL GEAR WHEEL
37 V837069070 1 WASHER
38 V837070288 1 RETAINING PLATE
39 V837067787 1 SPACER
40 V581805170 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
41 V500951000 1 SPRING WASHER
42 V836667411 1 TENSIONER
43 V595954600 1 PIN
44 V581705910 1 HEX SOCKET SCREW
45 V504601400 1 NUT

[A] INCLUDED IN  KIT V837062644



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Suggest: 

If the above button click is invalid. 

Please download this document 

first, and then click the above link 

to download the complete manual. 

Thank you so much for reading 

https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/massey-ferguson-mf-7260-combine-552310001-999-552410001-999-al-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/


MF 7260 COMBINE (552310001-999 / 552410001-999 AL)
8014895-L-A

9
11 1417 10

7
84

4 3
5 13

16

2

6
12

15 1

Ref HB04L001-1 Page 01-0012



 
https://www.ebooklibonline.com 
 

Hello dear friend!   

Thank you very much for reading.   

Enter the link into your browser.   

The full manual is available for immediate 

download. 

 

https://www.ebooklibonline.com 




